HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
May 01, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 64 - 65
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 134A — Public Hearing
SB 236A — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
64A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
SB 134A — PUBLIC HEARING
013 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
015 Chair Roblan
026 Lori Makinen, Director, Oregon Veterinary Medical Examining
Board, (EXHIBIT A)
034 Emilio Debess, Veterinarian
037 Lara Smith, Oregon Veterinary Medical Association (EXHIBIT
B)
045 Chair Roblan
048 Rep. Maurer
053 Makinen
058 Rep. Maurer
062 Makinen
065 Smith
090 Janice Krem, Administrative Law Section, Oregon State Bar
(EXHIBIT C)
64A 151 Rep. Maurer
161 Krem
180 Rep. Macpherson
196 Krem
210 Rep. Macpherson
211 Krem
239 Rep. Macpherson
258 Krem



SB 236A — PUBLIC HEARING
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295
303
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347
350
354
378
384
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391
394
418
457
474
016
019
024
029
031
033
037
053
093
108
113
131
156

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of
Agriculture (ODA) (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Hanson

Rep. Dingfelder

Hanson

Rep. Dingfelder

Hanson

Rep. P. Smith

Roger Huffman, Program Manager, ODA

Chair Roblan

Hanson

Chair Roblan

Hanson

Rep. Clem

Huffman

Rep. Clem

Huffman

Chair Roblan

Dave Nelson, Oregon Dairy Farmers Association
Coy Cowart, Auction Yard Owner, Lebanon, OR
Rep. Maurer

Chair Roblan

Glen Barrett, Langell Valley, OR

Don Kessi, Linn County Livestock Producer

Jim Welsh, Political Advocate, Oregon Cattlemen’s Association
(EXHIBIT E)

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

65A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

204

Qmmuawy>

Beverly Harper, Oregon Horsemen’s Association (EXHIBIT F)
Sharon Livingston, Oregon Cattlemen’s Association (EXHIBIT
G)

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 3:55 p.m.

SB 134A, prepared testimony, Lori Makinen, 3 pp
SB 134A, written testimony, Lara Smith, 1 p

SB 134A, written testimony, Janice Krem, 2 pp

SB 236A, written testimony, Lisa Hanson, 1 p

SB 236A, written testimony, Jim Welsh, 1 p

SB 236A, written testimony, Beverly Harper, 1 p
SB 236A, written testimony, Sharon Livingston, 1 p



