HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

May 01, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 64 - 65

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Boquist
	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
	u y

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 134A – Public Hearing SB 236A – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
64A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
<u>SB 134A – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	013	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	015	Chair Roblan
	026	Lori Makinen, Director, Oregon Veterinary Medical Examining Board, (EXHIBIT A)
	034	Emilio Debess, Veterinarian
	037	Lara Smith, Oregon Veterinary Medical Association (EXHIBIT
		B)
	045	Chair Roblan
	048	Rep. Maurer
	053	Makinen
	058	Rep. Maurer
	062	Makinen
	065	Smith
	090	Janice Krem, Administrative Law Section, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT C)
64A	151	Rep. Maurer
	161	Krem
	180	Rep. Macpherson
	196	Krem
	210	Rep. Macpherson
	211	Krem
	239	Rep. Macpherson
	258	Krem

	285	Chair Roblan	
SB 236 A	<u>A – PUBLIC HEARING</u>		
	295	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator	
	303	Chair Roblan	
	304	Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of	
		Agriculture (ODA) (EXHIBIT D)	
	347	Chair Roblan	
	350	Rep. Dingfelder	
	354	Hanson	
	378	Rep. Dingfelder	
	384	Hanson	
	387	Rep. Dingfelder	
	388	Hanson	
	391	Rep. P. Smith	
	394	Roger Huffman, Program Manager, ODA	
	418	Chair Roblan	
	457	Hanson	
	474	Chair Roblan	
65A	016	Hanson	
	019	Rep. Clem	
	024	Huffman	
	029	Rep. Clem	
	031	Huffman	
	033	Chair Roblan	
	037	Dave Nelson, Oregon Dairy Farmers Association	
	053	Coy Cowart, Auction Yard Owner, Lebanon, OR	
	093	Rep. Maurer	
	108	Chair Roblan	
	113	Glen Barrett, Langell Valley, OR	
	131	Don Kessi, Linn County Livestock Producer	
	156	Jim Welsh, Political Advocate, Oregon Cattlemen's Association	
		(EXHIBIT E)	
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:			
65A		Beverly Harper, Oregon Horsemen's Association (EXHIBIT F)	
		Sharon Livingston, Oregon Cattlemen's Association (EXHIBIT	
	204	G) Chair Roblan	
	204	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 3:55 p.m.	
		Chan Robian aujourns me meeting at 5.55 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 134A, prepared testimony, Lori Makinen, 3 pp
- B. SB 134A, written testimony, Lara Smith, 1 p
- C. SB 134A, written testimony, Janice Krem, 2 pp
- D. SB 236A, written testimony, Lisa Hanson, 1 p
- E. SB 236A, written testimony, Jim Welsh, 1 p
- F. SB 236A, written testimony, Beverly Harper, 1 p
- G. SB 236A, written testimony, Sharon Livingston, 1 p